DS07-12562-1EaFUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS
DATA SHEET
8-bit Microcontroller
CMOS
F2MC-8L MB89202RA Series
MB89202/F202RA/V201
■ DESCRIPTION
The MB89202RA series is a line of single-chip microcontrollers. In addition to a compact instruction set, the

Please select “With reset output” by the mask option when power-on reset is generated at the power supply ON,
and the device is used without inputting external reset.
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
No.
Part number MB89202 MB89F202RA MB89V201
Specified / Fixed Specified when ordering
masking Fixed
1
Selection of initial value of
main clock oscillation settling
time*
 (with FCH = 12.5 MHz)
01 : 214/FCH (Approx.1.31 ms)
10 : 217/FCH (Approx.10.5 ms)
11 : 218/FCH (Approx.21.0 ms)
Selectable Fixed to 218/FCH Fixed to 218/FCH
2
Reset pin output
With reset output
Without reset output
Selectable With reset output With reset output
3
Power on reset selection
With power on reset
Without power on reset
Selectable With power on reset With power on reset
Part number Package
MB89202P-SH 32-pin plastic SH-DIP
 (DIP-32P-M06) MB89F202RAP-G-SHE1
MB89202PFV 34-pin plastic SSOP
 (FPT-34P-M03) MB89F202RAPFV-GE1
MB89V201PFV
64-pin plastic LQFP
 (FPT-64P-M03)
MB89202RA Series
■ PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Please confirm the latest Package dimension by following URL.
(Continued)